3290.00 139231 3

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM493400

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Catalyst Paper Operations Inc.		09/13/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ND Paper LLC	
Street Address:	1901 S. Meyers Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 600	
City:	Oakbrook Terrace	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60181	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1392310	CAPRI	
Registration Number:	0650099	CONSOWEB	
Registration Number:	1692964	ORION	
Registration Number:	0786821	DEPENDOWEB	
Registration Number:	3033497	ESCANABA	
Registration Number:	1080335	VELVO	
Registration Number:	1982992	VISION	
Serial Number:	87920461	OXFORD	
Serial Number:	87218872	LEAP	
Registration Number:	5234710	GLIDE	
Serial Number:	87445744	TRIDENT	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128762020

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128761800

Email: docketing@woodphillips.com

Correspondent Name: f. William Mclaughlin **Address Line 1:** 500 W. Madison St.

TRADEMARK

900469455 REEL: 006453 FRAME: 0454

Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Citigroup Center, Suite 1130 Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Corinne Byk
SIGNATURE:		/Corinne Byk/
DATE SIGNED:		10/10/2018
Total Attachments: 3		
source=TMAssn#page1.tif		
source=TMAssn#page2.tif		
source=TMAssn#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006453 FRAME: 0455

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Catalyst Paper Operations Inc, a Delaware Corporation (CPO), obtained all right, title and interest in and to the marks and United States and Canada registrations and applications listed in Schedule A hereto by a Trademark Assignment Agreement dated June 29, 2018, from Catalyst Paper Holdings Inc., a Delaware Corporation (CPH), and CPH concurrently therewith obtained all right title and interest in and to the marks and United States and Canada registrations and applications listed in Schedule A hereto by a Trademark Assignment Agreement dated June 29, 2018, from Catalyst Paper Corporation, a British Columbia corporation; and

WHEREAS, ND Paper LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, (ND Paper) is desirous of acquiring rights in said marks, said registrations and said applications; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, CPO does hereby assign to ND Paper all right, title and interest in and to the marks and United States and Canada registrations and applications listed in Schedule A hereto and any registrations issuing therefrom, and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

	Catalyst Paper Operations In	nc 19
	By John Hay	<u>/</u>
	Title VP-FHC	•
	Executed this 13th day of 4	2018.
State of Ilhroi s	,	
**************************************) ss.	
County of Alge	<u> </u>	
On <u>September</u> 13	, 2018, bb Fenk	appeared
Si :	and for the State and County aforesaid	
freely and voluntarily subscribe	ed and executed the foregoing Tradem	ark Assignment for the
ourposes and uses therein expr	essed.	
BRIAN PELLET		
OFFICIAL SE	AL VIII LATE	
Notary Public, State My Commission I January 12, 20	Expires Notary Profits	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

My Commission Expires: \(\lambda \lambda \rangle 1)

SCHEDULE A

TRANSFERRED TRADEMARKS

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration: [Application]	Registrations [Application] Date	Jurisdiction of Filing/Issuance	Current Registered Owner
CAPRI	<u>Number</u> 1,392,310	May 6, 1985	US	Catalyst Paper Corporation
CONSOWEB	0,650,099	August 13, 1957	US	Catalyst Paper Corporation
ORION	1,692,964	June 9, 1992	US	Catalyst Paper Corporation
DEPENDOWEB	0,786,821	March 16, 1965	US	Catalyst Paper Corporation
ESCANABA	3,033,497	December 27, 2005	US	Catalyst Paper Corporation
VELVO	1,080,335	December 27, 1977	US	Catalyst Paper Corporation
VISION	1,982,992	June 25, 1996	US	Catalyst Paper Corporation
DEPENDOWER	TMA569714	October 28, 2002	Canada	Catalyst Paper Corporation
ESCANABA	TMA569367	October 23, 2002	Canada	Catalyst Paper Corporation
VISION	TMA621636	October 4, 2004	Canada	Catalyst Paper Corporation
Oxford	[87/920,461]	[May 14, 2018]	US	Catalyst Paper Corporation
Oxford	[1870080]	[November 28, 2017]	Canada	Catalysi Paper Corporation
Leup	[1804153]	(October 11, 2016)	Canada	Catalyst Paper Corporation
Leap	[87/218,872]	[October 28, 2016]	US	Catalyst Paper Corporation

TRADEMARK REEL: 006453 FRAME: 0457

Glide	TMA961342	January 30, 2017	Canada	Catalyst Paper Corporation
Glide	5,234,710	July 14, 2017	US	Catalyst Paper Corporation
Trident	[1836866]	[May 10, 2017]	Canada	Catalyst Paper Corporation
Trident	[87/445,744]	[May 11, 2017]	US	Catalyst Paper Corporation

TRADEMARK REEL: 006453 FRAME: 0458

RECORDED: 10/10/2018